10 Rec'd PCT/PTO .T 1 JUN 2002

/ / TU NOC'G PCT/PTO .T 1 JUN 2002		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Q U D 06-27-2		U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Cor 1021366	380	cument or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
Jaak Decuypere; Noël Dierick; Universiteit Gent; Kemin Europe N.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Name: Street Address: and	VITAMEX N.V. Booiebos 5 B-9031 Drongen, Belgium AVEVE N.V.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 28, 2002 and May 22, 2002	Additional name(s) &	Eugeen Meeusstraat 6 B-2170 Merksem, Belgium & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date A. Patent Application No.(s):	of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):	1.0 (0 09235
10/009,235 (§ 371 filing of PCT/EP00/05192)		[0]009235
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Patricia A. Kammerer Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198	Enclosed Authorized to if check insufficient o 8. Deposit account n	o be charged to deposit account r inadvertently omitted copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trueand corre Patricia A. Kammerer Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 29,775	Sal Vin Signa	June 11, 2002 Sture Date
Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		
NUMBER EL 831787686 US DATE OF DEPOSIT JUNE 11, 2002 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the Unite ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated ab Washington, D.C. 20231 August S. June Market	d States Postal Servi	ce "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO to: Commissioner for Patents,

H: 485900(@#X801!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 013016 FRAME: 0589

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Declaration of assignment is made the 22 day of _

UNIVERSITEIT GENT

Sint-Peitersnieuwstraat 25 B-9000 Gent, Belgium and

KEMIN EUROPE N.V. Industriezone Wolfstee

B-2200 Herentals, Belgium

hereby confirm the assignment of all rights, to

VITAMEX N.V.

Boolebos 5

B-9031 Drongen, Belgium and

AVEVE N.V.

Eugeen Meeusstraat 6

B-2170 Merksem, Belgium

accepting this assignment,

concerning the United States national phase of PCT/EP00/05192 (Serial No. 10/009,235), including all rights, benefits and obligations connected with the said patent application.

The Assignor

Universiteit Gen

Title: RECTOR

The Assignor

Kemin Europe N.V.

Name:

Title:

(Full names and capacities of the signatories.

No notarization required)

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

CONFIRM THE ASSIGNMENT to 1) Vitamex N.V. + 2) Aveve N.V. (the "Assignee"), an entity duly organized under the laws of Belgium having a place of business at 1) Booiebos 5, B-9031 Drongen 2) Eugeen Meeusstraat 6, B-2170 Belgium, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the International Application number PCT/EP00/05192 filed on 6 JUNE 2000 entitled The Combined Use of Tryglycerides Containing Medium Chain Fatty Acids and Exogenous Lipolytic Enzymes as Feed Supplements, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: X

Jaak Jecuypere

Date: 23 Jan. Rook

DCLQ003 Decuypere Assignment

Page 1 of 1

H: 463759(9X%7011.DOC)

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

CONFIRM THE ASSIGNMENT to 1) Vitamex N.V. + 2) Aveve N.V.

(the "Assignee"), an entity duly organized under the laws of Belgium having a place of business at 1) Booiebos 5, B-9031 Drongen 2) Eugeen Meeusstraat 6, B-2170

Belgium, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the International Application number PCT/EP00/05192 filed on 6 JUNE 2000 entitled The Combined Use of Tryglycerides Containing Medium

Chain Fatty Acids and Exogenous Lipolytic Enzymes as Feed Supplements, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

Date: 28 3AW. 2002

DCLQ003 Dierick Assignment

Page 1 of 1

H: 463759(9X%701!.DOC)

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 013016 FRAME: 0592